SMALL CAPACITY STORAGE REEL
60.1225

B |
i [1187mm ]
46 3/47
"ElL' 1
[1159mm ]
45 5/8"
1. [o14mm] 1
36
] il [1439mm]
55 34"

T ¥ .

WE HAVE A COMPLETE LINE OF DECK EQUIPMENT. TO SEE OTHER PRODUCTS, PLEASE VISIT WWW.NORDESCO.COM.

HNORDESCO..
CANADA : 514-270-5603

1-866-420-6478
USA: 1-866-560-3715

Page 1 of 7 - 60.1225 - CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY - ENG WWW.NORDESCO.COM



REQUIRED TOOLS :

(NOT INCLUDED)

RACHET AND SOCKET WRENCH ALLEN KEY RUBBER MALLET

HARDWARE .

2X (AA)
BLACK INTERIOR

SQUARE CAP 2"
PLAT-HDPE-BOU-INT-200-200

20X (A)

304 THIN NYLON

LOCK NUT 5/16-18
ECR-304-BLOC-MINC-0312518

&

6X (E)
304 STAINLESS STEEL

LOCK WASHER 3/8
RON-304-RESS-0375

4ax (1)
PRECISION BOLT

5/16-18 X 3/4
BOU-304-PTB-03125-18-075

6X (M)
PRECISION BOLT

3/8-16 X 1
BOU-304-PTB-0375-16-100

Q&

10X (B)
304 NYLON

LOCK NUT 3/8-16
ECR-304-BLOC-0375-16

&

2X (F)
304 STAINLESS STEEL

LOCK WASHER 1/4
RON-304-RESS-025

S

NN

10X (J)
PRECISION BOLT

§

3/8-16 X 2-3/4 BOU-304-

PTB-0375-16-275

\\

-
<[@
e
e
\

=
NS
AN

0/
Y/

18X (X)

PLASTIC CLAMP

ID 1/2 X 3/8 LARGE
QUI-CLAMP-PLA-050-0375

«
\

Page 2 of 7 - 60.1225 - CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY - ENG

4X (C)
SLEEVE BEARING

1IDX1-1/40DX1LG
ROU-EP-PL-100-125-100

26X (G)
304 STAINLESS
STEEL FLAT WASHER

3/8
RON-304-PLAT-0375

D

8X (K)
PRECISION BOLT

5/16-18 X 2-3/4
BOU-304-PTB-03125-18-275

oy

36X (Y)
PRECISION BOLT

#1024 X 1/2
BOU-304-PTB-10-24-050

4X (BB)

FRAME END TUBE

CAP WITH NOTCH
60.1300.006

40X (D)
304 STAINLESS STEEL

FLAT WASHER 5/16
RON-304-PLAT-03125

2X (H)
PRECISION BOLT

1/4-20 X 3/4
BOU-304-PTB-025-20-075

)

4

~.

N
)

-

)

(~
N

=

8X (L)

PRECISION BOLT

5/16-18 X 2-1/4
BOU-304-PTB-03125-18-225

36X (2)
304 NYLON

LOCK NUT #10-24
ECR-304-BLOC-10-24

S#NORDESCO..
CANADA : 514-270-5603
1-866-420-6478

USA : 1-866-560-3715
WWW.NORDESCO.COM



PARTS :

S
2X (N) 2X (0)
FRAME SIDE TUBE CAPITAIN WHEEL
60.1225.001 60.1300.300.SA

4X (Q) 1X (R)
FIXATION PLATE STORAGE REEL AXLE
60.1300.004.SA 60.1225.100.SA

e
&
4X (1)
CASTER FIXATION .
PLATE
40.1300.002 NB
4X (V) 2X (V)
SWIVEL LOCKING LANE STORAGE
CASTER 4'" DIA SS REEL SIDE
ROU-PIV-FR-400-SS 60.1300.200.SA
1X (CC)
LOCTITE

LOC24205-05ML

Page 3 of 7 - 60.1225 - CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY - ENG

2X (P)

FRAME END TUBE
60.1300.003

(=

2X (S)
STORAGE REEL AXLE

FIXATION WASHER
60.1300.005

2X (W)
PLASTIC CAPITAIN

WHEEL SIDE
60.1400.304

S#NORDESCO..
CANADA : 514-270-5603
1-866-420-6478

USA : 1-866-560-3715
WWW.NORDESCO.COM



ASSEMBLY ®

* ASSEMBLY MUST
BE DONE BY

(2) PERSONS.

STEP 1:

Using a rubber mallet, insert end tube caps with notch. (BB)
Make sure that the collar of the cap is flush on tube.

8X(K)

/ 4x(1) 4X(BB)
4 aor b
/ i

24X(D)

12X(A)

HNORDESCO..

CANADA : 514-270-5603

1-866-420-6478

USA: 1-866-560-3715

Page 4 of 7 - 60.1225 - CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY - ENG WWW.NORDESCO.COM



STEP 2.

Using the assembly of STEP 1, add these parts.

2X(0) 2X(W) 36X(2)
18X(X)

36X(Y)

IORDESCO..

CANADA : 514-270-5603
1-866-420-6478
USA: 1-866-560-3715

Page 5 of 7 - 60.1225 - CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY - ENG WWW.NORDESCO.COM



STEP 4:

WARNING : LOCTITE (CC) GLUE MUST BE APPLIED TO THE
BOLT THREAD (M) IN ORDER FOR THE PRODUCT TO WORK.

AN
. 7NN
1X(R) //\ \\ / \\

/[\%)/%??N)
s AW

2X(H)  2X(S) 2X(V)

2X(F)

4X(C) HNORDESCO..
CANADA : 514-270-5603

1-866-420-6478
USA: 1-866-560-3715

Page 6 of 7 - 60.1225 - CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY - ENG WWW.NORDESCO.COM



STEP 6 :

Be careful not to over tighten.

4X(J) 8X(G) 4X(Q)

TS

.. |

* Norde
this sid

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

STEP 7 :

Engage the lock on each swivel locking caster before this step.
Tighten all hardware completely.

6X(J)  12X(G)

- NORDESCO..

CANADA : 514-270-5603
1-866-420-6478
USA: 1-866-560-3715

Page 7 of 7 - 60.1225 - CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY - ENG WWW.NORDESCO.COM



